Purpose

To manage the operations of the Library System of Lancaster County (LSLC).

Authority

The LSLC Board of Directors is responsible for hiring and reviewing the performance of a qualified Executive Director to implement and administer operational policies that will allow the LSLC to operate most efficiently and effectively.

Responsibility

The LSLC Executive Director is responsible for the daily operations of the LSLC that reflect decisions and direction of the LSLC Board of Directors. These decisions relate to the approved budget, Bylaws, the LSLC Membership Agreement, State Code and other guidelines that apply to the functioning of the Library System of Lancaster County.

The LSLC Board of Directors evaluates the Executive Director to ensure that he or she is competent and effective, including conducting an annual review and appraisal of the Executive Director's performance.